
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 

Trenchless Pipeline Rehabilitation Services (Houston-

Galveston Area Council (HGACBUY) Contract No. TP07-18) 

Procurement Agent Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

Consent Decree-Proactive and Reactive Assessment and 

Cleaning for Gravity Sewer Lines (PRAC) [Multiyear with 1 

Option to Renew - ITB No. 20-101220 

and  

Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study for Ongoing Sewer 

Assessment and Rehabilitation Program (OSARP) - Multi-

Year Contract - RFP 17-500456 

1. 1240831 – Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC

2. 1240997 – Woolpert, Inc.

3. 1094348 -  Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount  

$33,987,612.29 

1. 1240831 - Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC

$  5,144,324.70 Initial Award

$  5,611,257.89 Order No. 1

2. 1240997 – Woolpert, Inc.

$  6,002,414.00 Initial Award

$  3,512,800.00 Change Order No. 1

3. 1094348 – Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC

$  6,753,291.00 Initial Award

    $  0.00 Change Order No. 1  (Contract Term Only) 

    $  1,733,251.50 Change Order No. 2  

    $  5,590,272.50 Change Order No. 3  

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$17,091.564.29 

1. 1240831 - Metals and Materials Engineers, LLC

$3,954,019.61

2. 1240997 - Woolpert, Inc.

$3,452,776.44

3. 1094348 - Compliance EnviroSystems, LLC

$9,684,768.24



Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor  

Vortex Services, LLC (Prime) 

David A. Westrick, Chief Operating Officer 

Years In Business: 6 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 

Attachment(s): • User Department Recommendation

• Trenchless Pipeline Rehabilitation Services (Houston-

Galveston Area Council (HGACBUY) Contract No. 
TP07-18)

• Vortex Proposal for Services to DeKalb County

• Attachment A.1 Cost Sheet




